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MAR

24
Palm Sunday (LA)
Sunday 24th March 2024 @ 10:45am
Chapel

Please note later time to enable people to take part in town event to mark
Palm Sunday.

MAR

25
Community Cafe
Monday 25th March 2024 @ 9:00am
Hall

MAR

26
Tuesday Afternoon Prayer and Study Group
Tuesday 26th March 2024 @ 2:00pm
Parlous

5th  Lent Study 4: The Harvester. Bible Readings Matthew 13:24-30, Acts
2:1-4.  This meeting includes the Monthly Prayer list.
12th  Lent Study 5: The Risen King. Bible Reading John 11:25-44
19th Lent Study 6: The Commissioner. Bible Readings John 21:1-17, Matthew
28:18-20
26th  At St. Mary's Convent to visit the stations of the Cross for reflection
and prayer.

MAR

29
Good Friday service
Friday 29th March 2024 @ 2:00pm
Chapel

MAR

31
Sunrise service
Sunday 31st March 2024 @ 6:30am
Ardington stones

MAR

31
Morning Worship (HC – Underhill)
Sunday 31st March 2024 @ 10:30am
Chapel

APR

7
Morning Worship (Savage)
Sunday 7th April 2024 @ 10:30am
Chapel

APR

8
Elmbrook Bible Study
Monday 8th April 2024 @ 2:30pm
Elmbrook Care Home, Grove Road

APR

14
Morning Worship (Bolton)
Sunday 14th April 2024 @ 10:30am
Chapel

APR

21
Kids@Church
Sunday 21st April 2024 @ 9:30am
Chapel and hall

APR

21
Morning Worship (Holy Habits)
Sunday 21st April 2024 @ 10:30am
Chapel

APR

28
Morning Worship (Underhill inc. GCM)
Sunday 28th April 2024 @ 10:30am
Chapel

MAY

5
Morning Worship (Griffiths)
Sunday 5th May 2024 @ 10:30am
Chapel

MAY

12
Morning Worship (LA)
Sunday 12th May 2024 @ 10:30am
Chapel

MAY

13
Elmbrook Bible Study
Monday 13th May 2024 @ 2:30pm
Elmbrook Care Home, Grove Road

MAY

19
Kids@Church
Sunday 19th May 2024 @ 9:30am
Chapel and hall

MAY

19
Morning Worship (Underhill – HC)
Sunday 19th May 2024 @ 10:30am
Chapel

MAY

26
Morning Worship (T Griffiths)
Sunday 26th May 2024 @ 10:30am
Chapel
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